
 

 
 

Dear Parents 
 

This is to inform you all that we are starting FINAL TERM ASSESSMENTS 
for classes Pre School & Pre Primary, from Tuesday, 2nd March, 2021. 
Please note the date sheet. 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 
  PRE SCHOOL PRE PRIMARY 

02.03.2021 Tuesday English Written & 

Dictation 

English Written & 

Dictation 

04.03.2021 Thursday English Oral English Oral 

06.03.2021 Saturday Hindi Written & 
Dictation 

Hindi Written & 
Dictation 

09.03.2021 Tuesday Hindi Oral Hindi Oral 

11.03.2021 Thursday HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF MAHA SHIVRATRI 

12.03.2021 Friday Maths Written & 

Dictation 

Maths Written & 

Dictation 

13.03.2021 Saturday Art & Craft Art & Craft 

14.03.2021 Sunday HOLIDAY 

16.03.2021 Tuesday Maths Oral Maths Oral 

18.03.2021 Thursday G.K Oral G.K Oral 

20.03.2021 Saturday ------ E.V.S Oral 
 

Please note the following points carefully: 

 Paper posting Time: 7:30 am 

 Paper submission time: 9:30 am 

 Written paper will be posted at 7:30am in the morning on whatsapp class 
groups. Students need to complete the paper & submit latest by 9:30 am. 
 Any paper submitted after 9:30 am will not be checked & marked absent.  
No excuse of network, etc will be entertained. 

 Parents who can take out the printout of the paper can do so & make the 
child solve it & post. 

 Those who cannot, can write the questions (ONLY) in the notebook & let the 
child write the answers & post. 

 Dictation of the said subject will be taken on whatsapp video call from 9:30 
am onwards.  

 
 



 
 

 Groups will be made & informed in advance. 

 Students should be ready with the notebooks as asked by the teacher with  
at least 2 pencils, for dictation. No erasers allowed. 

 Orals will be taken on MS Team. Link will be shared in class groups. 

 Parents are requested to adjust to the given timings & days for the 
assessment. 

 No change in schedule or date will be made. 

 Any child, not attempting the written paper or dictation will be marked 
absent & no retest will be taken. 

 In case of any confusion or clarity, parents can contact the class teacher.  

 Result will be declared on Saturday, 27-03-2021. 
 

Looking forward for your kind cooperation. 


